Esther Jackson Elementary

Fulton County Schools

1400 Martin Road ♦ Roswell, GA 30076 ♦ 770-594-5290 ♦ 770-643-3332 fax

Constance R. Coles
Principal
Assistant Principal

Esther Jackson, Where Learning Leads the Way

July 9, 2012

To Whom It May Concern:

It is my pleasure to write this letter in support for Rachel Cole who is applying for a position in your school district. Ms. Cole is a talented teacher, and I believe she has unlimited potential as an educator.

Ms. Cole demonstrates versatility across grade levels and content areas beyond her years of experience. During her tenure at our school, she taught 2nd, 3rd, and 5th grade and often supported inclusion as a co-teacher.

Ms. Cole was involved in team planning that met the needs of a diverse student population and was a valued member of one of the strongest teams in our school. Ms. Cole was open to professional learning opportunities and reflected on student performance at a level one would expect from a teacher with many years of experience.

Please do not hesitate to contact me at <u>coles@fultonschools.org</u> for additional information about this exceptional teacher. Ms. Cole's students made dramatic achievement gains in a collaborative learning environment. Given the opportunity to rehire this teacher, I would not hesitate!

Sincerely,

Constance R. Coles Principal